Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Endo Pharmaceuticals Colorado, Inc.		06/15/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Endo Blvd.	
City:	Chadds Ford	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19317	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2498657	RXKINETIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)972-7677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-751-2622

Email: trademarks@schnader.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Meyer

Address Line 1: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP
Address Line 2: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

0222552-0400
Kimberly Bittinger
/KIMBERLY BITTINGER/
06/15/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=RXKINETIX - Assignment of Trademark #page1.tif

OF \$40.00 Z498

TRADEMARK REEL: 004563 FRAME: 0387

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Endo Pharmaceuticals Colorado, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 3122 East Sterling Circle, Suite 200, Boulder, CO 80301 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") was the owner of the U.S. Trademark RXKINETIX, which mark is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 2498657 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Endo Pharmaceuticals Colorado, Inc. was a wholly owned subsidiary of Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc., a corporation organized under the law of the State of Delaware, having an address of 100 Endo Blvd., Chadds Ford, PA 19317.

WHEREAS, on December 15, 2009, a Certificate of Cancellation of Endo Pharmaceuticals Colorado, Inc. was filed with the State of Delaware and all assets of Endo Pharmaceuticals Colorado, Inc. have passed to Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, this assignment confirms that Endo

Pharmaceuticals Inc. is now the owner of the Mark and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and symbolized by the Mark, and the right to recover for past infringements of the Mark.

Deta: June 15, 2011

Endo Pharmacenticals Inc.

Name: Guy Donatiello

Title: Vice-President, Intellectual Property

PHDATA 3390076_1

RECORDED: 06/15/2011